FINAL DOCUMENT of the 33rd Session of the Baltic Assembly

The Baltic Assembly,

having convened on 23–24 October 2014 in Tallinn, the Republic of Estonia, for its 33rd Session,

having discussed latest results in cooperation of the Baltic States, development of transport and infrastructure projects in the Region, the EU Eastern Partnership, digital signatures, defence and security cooperation,

adopted the following documents:

- **Resolution** of the 33rd Session of the Baltic Assembly;
- Appeal to the European Commission on Support for Milk Producers of the Baltic States;
- **Decision** on the Amendments to the Baltic Assembly Statutes;
- Decision on the Regulations in Regard to the Composition of the Estonian Delegation to the Baltic Assembly for the Period of 2015–2019;

approved the Baltic Assembly Budget Report for 2013;

adopted the Baltic Assembly Budget for 2015;

adopted Decision on the Secretary General of the Baltic Assembly;

defined the following priorities of the Baltic Assembly for 2015:

- 1) Developing growing and credible Baltic Region;
- 2) Secure Baltic region;
- 3) A sustainable and competitive society in the Region;
- 4) The Baltic Region in the world: development of regional networks;

defined the following priorities for cooperation between the Baltic Assembly and the Baltic Council of Ministers for 2015:

- 1) Enhancement of regional security measures in cooperation with NATO allies and implementation of the Readiness Action Plan approved by leaders of NATO member countries;
- 2) Cooperation in implementing the EU's Eastern Partnership policy;
- Acceleration of integration and connection of the Baltic States into EU networks and markets, strengthening of energy security of the Baltic States and development of the Baltic regional energy market in implementing goals of the EU 2030 framework for climate and energy policies;
- 4) Cooperation in the area of improvement of information security of the Baltic States;
- 5) Cohesion with Nordic-Baltic cooperation;

decided that the 34th Session of the Baltic Assembly will take place on 19–20 November 2015 in Vilnius, the Republic of Lithuania.

President of the Baltic Assembly	Vice President of the Baltic Assembly	Vice President of the Baltic Assembly
Laine RANDJÄRV	Giedrė PURVANECKIENĖ	Jānis VUCĀNS
Republic of Estonia	Republic of Lithuania	Republic of Latvia

Tallinn, 24 October 2014